Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 775.100  Milk Hauler-Samplers Examination 

The milk hauler-samplers examination consists of both a written and practical section. The written section concerns the following topics:   the standards for determining the acceptability of milk, sampling procedures, measurement procedures, care of equipment, collection procedures on the farm and information required on "weight tickets" and "cleaning-sanitizing tags". The practical section concerns the following topics:  the proper design of equipment for complete protection of the product, construction and repair standards which facilitate thorough cleaning, effective bactericidal treatment and sampling procedures. Each applicant who fails to attain a minimum 70% passing score on the examination shall submit a new application. Examinations shall be administered by the Department upon request. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 15979, effective October 1, 2003)
